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17.15 Entries, by industry group, 1972 Census of Manufactures 

Industry group Establishments new 
to the manufacturing 
sector* 

Value of 
shipments 
of goods 
of own 
manufacture 
S'OOO.OOO 

Establishments 
reclassified from 
other manufacturing 
industry groups^ 

Number Value of 
shipments 
of goods 
of own 
manufacture 
S'OOO.OOO 

Establishments re­
classified within 
the industry groups 

Number Value of 
shipments 
of goods 
of own 
manufacture 
S'OOO.OOO 

Food and beverage industries 
Tobacco products industries 
Rubber and plastics products 

industries 
Leather industries 
Textile industries 
Knitting mills 
Clothing industries 
Wood industries 
Furni ture and fixture industries 
Paper and allied industries 
Printing, publishing and allied 

industries 
Primary metal industries 
Metal fabricating industries 
Machinery industries 
Transportation equipment industries 
Electrical products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products 

industries 
Petroleum and coal products 

industries 
Chemical and chemical products 

industries 
Miscellaneous manufacturing 

industries 

Total, all industries 

105.7 5.1 

59 
11 
44 
12 

137 
283 
145 

28 

245 
15 

185 
48 
66 
40 

40 

5 

40 

168 

1,778 

17.3 
3 

15.3 
3 

30,6 
100.4 

10.2 
6.8 

31.0 
3 

35.5 
26.7 
58,5 
52.4 

7,3 

159,2 

43,8 

23,3 

758.5 

12 
2 

11 
5 
6 

25 
13 

7 

2 
5 

33 
60 
41 

7 

19 

253 

1.4 
14,1 
10.6 

5.4 

2.7 
25.3 
93.2 
44.6 
10.1 

43.3 

304,2 

11 

U 
6 

50 
19 
32 

4 

43 
2 

123 
5 

24 
11 

2 

371 

43.3 

28.2 

12.8 
5.6 

10.1 
9.3 

118.8 
1.5 

34.2 
7.9 

324.9 

'Establishments newly created or reclassified from sectors other than manufacturing. 
^Establishments reclassified from one manufacturing industry to another because of a change in product mix. 
^Confidential. 

17.16 Exits, by industry group, between the 1971 and 1972 Censuses of Manufactures 

Industry group Establishments 
disappear 
manufact 

Number 

429 
1 

32 
38 
50 
24 

149 
375 
147 

15 

168 
11 

223 
51 

100 
47 

75 

4 

51 

143 

2,133 

ng from the 
j r ing sector ' 

Value of 
shipments 
of goods 
of own 
manufacture 
$'000,000 

143.0 

6.8 
18.5 
15.7 

3 

38.8 
112.6 

14.7 
14.0 

59,9 
3 

55,7 
22,4 
41,6 
39.4 

14.1 

8.0 

38.6 

37.7 

727.4 

Establishments 
reclassifie( to other 
manufacturing industry 
groups^ 
Number 

1 

6 
2 
9 
2 
7 
9 

20 
6 

5 

_ 117 
14 
11 
12 

7 

-
4 

21 

253 

Value of 
shipments 
of goods 
of own 
manufacture 
$'000,000 

~ 3 

19,3 
3 

20,5 
3 

3,9 
2,8 
4.5 
9.9 

3.7 

_ 116,7 
10,4 
37,9 
38.4 

1.8 

-
17.4 

8,6 

304,2 

Establishments re­
classified 
the Indus 

Number 

11 

2 

_ 11 
6 

50 
19 
32 

4 

43 
2 

123 
5 

24 
11 

18 

-
8 

2 

371 

within 
ry group" 

Value of 
shipments 
of goods 
of own 
manufacture 
$'000,000 

43.3 

, 
_ 28.2 

3 

12,8 
5.6 

10.1 
9.3 

3 

3 

118.8 
1.5 

34.2 
7.9 

3 

-
3 

' 
324,9 

Food and beverage industries 
Tobacco products industries 
Rubber and plastics products 

industries 
Leather industries 
Textile industries 
Knitting mills 
Clothing industries 
Wood industries 
Furni ture and fixture industries 
Paper and allied industries 
Printing, publishing and allied 

industries 
Primary metal industries 
Metal fabricating industries 
Machinery industries 
Transportation equipment industries 
Electrical products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products 

industries 
Petroleum and coal products 

industries 
Chemical and chemical products 

industries 
Miscellaneous manufacturing 

industries 

Total, all industries 

'Establishments no longer in existence or reclassified to sectors other than manufacturing. 
"Establishments reclassified from one manufacturing industry to another because of a change in product mix. 
'Confidential . 


