17.15 Entries, by industry group, 1972 Census of Manufactures

Industry group	Establishments new to the manufacturing sector ¹		Establishments reclassified from other manufacturing industry groups ²		Establishments re- classified within the industry group?	
	Number	Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture \$'000,000	Number	Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture \$'000,000	Number	Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture \$'000,000
Food and beverage industries	207	105.7	3	5.1	11	43.3
Tobacco products industries Rubber and plastics products			-	-	=	=
industries	59	17.3	12	18.2	2	3
Leather industries	11	3	2	3	-	
Textile industries	44	15.3	11	8.0	11	28.2
Knitting mills	12	1	5	5	6	9
Clothing industries	137	30.6	6	1.4	50	12.8
Wood industries	283	100.4	25	14.3	19	5.6
Furniture and fixture industries	145	10.2	13	10.6	32	10.1
Paper and allied industries	28	6.8	7	5.4	4	9.3
Printing, publishing and allied						
industries	245	31.0	5	3	43	3
Primary metal industries	15			2.7	2	,
Metal fabricating industries	185	35.5	33	25.3	123	118.8
Machinery industries	48	26.7	60	93.2	5	1.5
Transportation equipment industries	66	58.5	41	44.6	24	34.2
Electrical products industries	40	52.4	7	10.1	11	7.9
Non-metallic mineral products		2.5		0.00		
industries	40	7.3	1		18	1
Petroleum and coal products		1.22.2				
industries	5	159.2	-	-	-	-
Chemical and chemical products	10		5.0	3	1.6	
industries	40	43.8	1		8	
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries	168	23.3	10	43.3	. 4	
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		70.0	19	43.3	2	
Total, all industries	1,778	758.5	253	304.2	371	324.9

17.16 Exits, by industry group, between the 1971 and 1972 Censuses of Manufactures

Industry group	Establishments disappearing from the manufacturing sector ⁴		Establishments reclassified to other manufacturing industry groups ²		Establishments re- classified within the industry group ²	
	Number	Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture \$'000,000	Number	Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture \$'000,000	Number	Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture \$'000,000
Food and beverage industries	429	143.0	-	-	11	43.3
Tobacco products industries Rubber and plastics products	1		1		-	
industries	32	6.8	6	19.3	2	3
Leather industries	38	18.5	2	1	-	-
Textile industries	50	15.7	9	20.5	11	28.2
Knitting mills	24	4	2	3	6	
Clothing industries	149	38.8	7	3.9	50	12.8
Wood industries	375	112.6	9	2.8	19	5.6
Furniture and fixture industries	147	14.7	20	4.5	32	10.1
Paper and allied industries	15	14.0	6	9.9	4	9.3
Printing, publishing and allied						
industries	168	59.9	5	3.7	43	3
Primary metal industries	11	3	-	S 220	2	
Metal fabricating industries	223	55.7	117	116.7	123	118.8
Machinery industries	51	22.4	14	10.4	5	1.5
Transportation equipment industries	100	41.6	11	37.9	24	34.2
Electrical products industries	47	39.4	12	38.4	11	7.9
Non-metallic mineral products						177
industries	75	14.1	7	1.8	18	3
Petroleum and coal products						
industries	4	8.0	-	-	-	-
Chemical and chemical products						
industries	51	38.6	4	17.4	8	1.3
Miscellaneous manufacturing						
industries	143	37.7	21	8.6	2	3
Total, all industries	2,133	727.4	253	304.2	371	324.9

¹Establishments newly created or reclassified from sectors other than manufacturing.

²Establishments reclassified from one manufacturing industry to another because of a change in product mix.

³Confidential.

Establishments no longer in existence or reclassified to sectors other than manufacturing.

*Establishments reclassified from one manufacturing industry to another because of a change in product mix.

*Confidential.